

**SB0419/873326/1**

BY: Senator Harris

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 419  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike “for Commissioned Officers”; and in line 5, after “individuals;” insert “altering the maximum amount of the subtraction modification;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 21, after “(2)” insert “(I)”; in the same line, strike “The” and substitute “SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATION UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE”; in line 22, strike “first \$5,000 of”; and after line 23, insert:

“(II) THE SUBTRACTION UNDER THIS SUBSECTION MAY NOT EXCEED:

1. \$5,000 FOR A TAXABLE YEAR BEGINNING BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2009; OR

2. \$7,500 FOR A TAXABLE YEAR BEGINNING ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2009.”.